
364 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 26, 1858.

Names.

Crowley, Patrick

Duffy, Michael

Frier. John
Fitzfr<-raM, Patr'ck
Franklin, Patrick
Gabriel, James ...

Green, James

Griffin, John

Green, John ...
Cleaves, John ...
Helbing, John ...
Hurst, Joseph
Horan, Edward

Hanlon, Brian
Henesy, Michael
Jones, Richard
Johnson, Henry

Johnson, George
Johnston, William
Johnston, Henry
Kedge, William

Knox, William
Kemp, John
Lsndy, Henry

Lavan, Michael
Lane, Joseph Nelins . . .
Lingham. Joseph
Lindsey, Thomas
McEvoy, Peter
McGrath, James
Mollony, Martin
McMahon, Thomas

McXamara, John
Masterson, James
Murphy, Lawrence
Mears, Henry
Nolloth, William
Over, Alexander
O'Neil, John
O'Brien, Denis
O'Kelly, Timothy
Pike, Thomas
Price, John
Phillips, Joseph
Prescott, Edward
Pike, Joseph ...
Palfrey, Joseph
Beady, Thomas
Roy ley, Thomas

9 W '

Smith, James
Sims, Thomas ...
Scullion, William
Smith, James, alias Owen

William

Eank.

Private

Coiporal

Private
»

Corporal
Private

»

M

»
»»
»>
»

Corporal

Private
»
»»
»>

»
»
»
»

»
»
}>

»
»
»
»
»

Serjeant
Private

>5

})

»»

«J

»J

»>

»

>J

j)

Corporal
Private

"«
• »>

»
i»

Corporal
Private

it

jj
1)
))

5)

G
en

er
al

 
1

N
um

be
r. 

1

2508

1951

2522
1672
2750
3613

1964

2527

2076
3286
1826
2334
2755

3411
3294
2213
3560

3415
2384
3608
2767

3054
2218
2772

3057
2979
1845
2674
2984
2889
3259
1493

3438
3310
2448
2564
1567
1872
2991
3586
1754
2262
3466
3467
3588
3315
3024
3591
2844

3324
2273
2800

1702

Nature and Date
of Casualty.

Died July 29

16

16
26
31
16

20

29

26
30
12
26
27

27
29

Died June 30
Discharged

June IS
Died July 23

26
29
16

26
30
16

4
16
17
29
12
4

13
16

16
28
29
30
4
4
4
4

25
4
4
4
4
4

„ • 28
4

16

29
29
29

31

Place of Casualty.

At Bossuratgunge, died of wound
received in action

Severely wounded at Cawnpore,
and afterwards killed by the
enemy's cavalry

Cawnpore
do.
do.

Severely wounded at Cawnpore,
and afterwards killed by the
enemy's cavalry

Cawnpore, died of wound received
in action

At Bossuratgunge, died of wound
received in action

Cawnpore
Bossuratgunge
Futtihpore
Cawnpore
Cawnpore, died of wound received

in action
Cawnpore
Shot in action at Wouai
Bangalore

Cawnpore
do.

Allahabad
Severely wounded at Cawnpore,

and afterwards killed by the
enemy's cavalry

Cawnpore
Kossuratgunge
Severely wounded at Cawnpore,

and afterwards killed by the
enemy's cavalry

do.
Cawnpore

do.
Bossuratgunge
Futtihpore
Killed at Cawnpore
Shot accidentally at Futtihpore
Severely wounded at Cawnpore,

and afterwards killed by the
enemy's cavalry

do.
At Camp Munsaguarian
Shot in action at Wouai
At Bossuratgunge
Killed at Cawnpore

do.
do.
do.

At Camp Mosnaquawar
Killed at Cawnpore

do.
do.
do.
do.

Cawnpore
Killed at Cawnpore
Severely wounded at Cawnpore,

and afterwards killed by the
enemy's cavalry

Drowned at Cawnpore
Cawnpore
Shot in action at Wouai

Cawnpore


