Names.		Rank.	General Number.	Nature and of Casual		Place of Casualty.
Crowley, Patrick	•••	Priva t e	2508	Died July	29	At Bossuratgunge, died of wound received in action
Duffy, Michael	•••	Corporal	1951	"	16	Severely wounded at Cawnpore, and afterwards killed by the
Frier, John	•••	Private	2522		16	enemy's cavalry Cawnpore
Fitzgerald, Patrick	•••	,,	1672	"	26	do.
Franklin, Patrick	•••	Corporal	2750	,,,	31	do.
Gabriel, James	•••	Private	3613	33	16	Severely wounded at Cawnpore, and afterwards killed by the enemy's cavalry
Green, James	***	"	1964	,,	20	Cawnpore, died of wound received in action
Griffin, John	•••	37	2527	19	29	At Bossuratgunge, died of wound received in action
Green, John	•••	,,	2076	,,	26	Cawnpore
Gleaves, John	•••	"	3286	,,	30	Bossuratgunge
Helbing, John Hurst, Joseph	•••	» ,	1826 2334	,,	12 26	Futtihpore Cawnpore
Horan, Edward	•••	Corporal	2755	"	20 27	Cawnpore, died of wound received
	•••	00	2,00	,,		in action
Hanlon, Brian	•••	Private	3411	,,	27	Cawnpore
Henesy, Michael	•••	**	3294	D:-3"T	29	Shot in action at Wouai
Jones, Richard Johnson, Henry	•••	>>	2213 3560	Died June Discharged		Bangalore
o omnoon, rremry	•••	39	0000	June		
Johnson, George	•••	,,	3415	Died July		Cawnpore
Johnston, William	•••	>>	2384	. 59	26	do. Allahabad
Johnston, Henry Kedge, William	•••))	3608 2767	>>	29 16	Severely wounded at Cawnpore,
	•••	"		,,		and afterwards killed by the enemy's cavalry
Knox, William	•••	»	3054	"	26	Cawnpore
Kemp, John Lendy, Henry	•••	>> >>	2218 2772	33 33	30 16	Bossuratgunge Severely wounded at Cawnpore, and afterwards killed by the enemy's cavalry
Lavan, Michael	•••	,,	3057	٠,	4	do.
Lane, Joseph Nelins	•••	,,	2979	,,	16	Cawnpore ·
Lingham. Joseph	•••	,,	1845	,,	17	do.
Lindsey, Thomas	•••	,,	2674	,,	29	Bossuratgunge Futtihpore
McEvoy, Peter McGrath, James	•••	Serjeant	2984 2889	,,	12 4	Killed at Cawnpore
Mollony, Martin	•••	Private	3259	"	13	Shot accidentally at Futtihpore
McMahon, Thomas	•••	99	1493	"	16	Severely wounded at Cawnpore, and afterwards killed by the enemy's cavalry
McNamara, John	•••	,,	3438	,,	16	do.
Masterson, James	•••	59	3310	"	28 29	At Camp Munsaguarian Shot in action at Wouai
Murphy, Lawrence Mears, Henry	***	3)	2448 2564	>1	30	At Bossuratgunge
Nolloth, William	•••)))))	1567	"	4	Killed at Cawnpore
Over, Alexander	•••	"	1872	71	4	do.
O'Neil, John	•••	,,	2991	"	4	do.
O'Brien, Denis	•••	Composal	3586	. 19	4 25	do. At Camp Mosnaquawar
O'Kelly, Timothy Pike, Thomas	•••	Corporal Private	1754 2262	"	4	Killed at Campore
Price, John	•••	,, m	3466	,,	4	do.
Phillips, Joseph	•••	. ,,	3467	"	4	do.
Prescott, Edward	•••	,,	3588	,,	4	do.
Pike, Joseph Palfrey, Joseph	•••	Corporal	3024	,, ,,	4 28	Cawnpore
Ready, Thomas	•••	Private	3591	>7 · >>	4	Killed at Cawnpore
Royley, Thomas	***	9 3	2844	72	16	Severely wounded at Cawnpore, and afterwards killed by the enemy's cayalry
Smith, James	•••	۶,	3324	,,	29	Drowned at Cawnpore
Sims, Thomas	•••	"	2273	"	29	Cawnpore
Scullion, William	•••	,,	2800	,,	29	Shot in action at Wouli
Smith, James, alias Or William	wen	,,	1702	,,	31	Cawnpore